believes that the assumptions utilized provide a reasonable basis for presenting the significant effects of the
acquisition and that the pro forma adjustments give appropriate effects to those assumptions and are properly applied
in the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations.

23

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations exclude non-recurring items directly
attributable to the acquisition such as non-capitalizable transaction costs as discussed above. Also, in accordance with
the pro forma adjustment guidelines, cost savings from anticipated efficiencies and synergies, if any, have not been
reflected in the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations.

24

Edgar Filing: SKTF ENTERPRISES INC - Form 8-K/A

22

Speedemissions,
Inc.
(Accounting and Reporting Successor to
SKTF Enterprises, Inc.)

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Statement of Operations
For the Six Months
Ended June 30, 2003

(Unaudited)
Pro Forma Pro Forma

Speedemissions, Inc.
SKTF Enterprises,

Inc. Adjustments Consolidated

Revenue $ 321,021 $ - $ - $ 321,021

Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenue 86,800 - - 86,800
General and administrative
expenses 559,545 30,423 (100,000) 489,968

Loss from operations (325,324) (30,423) 100,000 (255,747)
Interest expense 69,500 - - 69,500

Loss before income tax benefit (394,824) (30,423) 100,000 (325,247)
Benefit for income taxes - - - -

Net loss $ (394,824) $ (30,423) $ 100,000 $ (325,247)

Basic and diluted net loss
per share $ (0.04) $ (0.00) $ (0.03)

Weighted average shares
outstanding, basic and diluted 10,000,000 10,000,000 10,000,000

Edgar Filing: SKTF ENTERPRISES INC - Form 8-K/A

23

25

Speedemissions, Inc.
(Accounting and Reporting Successor to SKTF Enterprises,
Inc.)

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2002

(Unaudited) (a)
Pro Forma Pro Forma

Speedemissions, Inc. SKTF Enterprises, Inc. Adjustments Consolidated

Revenue $ 320,676 $ - $ - $ 320,676

Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenue 95,976 - - 95,976
General and
administrative
expenses 742,018 45,261 - 787,279

Loss from operations (517,318) (45,261) - (562,579)
Interest expense 91,562 - - 91,562

Loss before income tax
benefit (608,880) (45,261) - (654,141)
Benefit for income
taxes - - - -

Net loss $ (608,880) $ (45,261) $ - $ (654,141)

Basic and diluted net
loss
per share $ (0.06) $ (0.00) $ (0.07)

Weighted average
shares

Edgar Filing: SKTF ENTERPRISES INC - Form 8-K/A

24

outstanding, basic and
diluted 10,000,000 10,000,000 10,000,000

(a)   No pro forma adjustments were required in consolidating the operating results of SKTF Enterprises, Inc. and
Speedemissions, Inc.
for the year ended December 31, 2002.

26

EXHIBITS

Item No. Description

2.1 (1) Acqu i s i t i on  Agreemen t  da t ed  June  13 ,  2003  w i th
Speedemissions, Inc.

(1) Incorporated by reference from the Company�s Current Report on Form 8-K dated June 16, 2003 and filed with the